1.1	Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 3868 as follows:
1.2	Page 1, delete section 3
1.3	Page 2, delete lines 10 and 11
1.4	Page 3, delete lines 17 to 19
1.5	Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
1.6	Page 3, line 25, delete "county auditor," and delete the comma
1.7	Page 3, line 26, delete everything after the period
1.8	Page 3, delete lines 27 and 28
1.9	Page 3, line 29, delete everything before "If"
1.10	Page 3, line 32, after the period, insert "Nothing in this subdivision prohibits a jurisdiction
1.11	from designating the county auditor as the ranked choice voting official if the county and
1.12	the city or school district mutually agree."
1.13	Page 5, delete lines 13 to 19 and insert:
1.14	"(a) After January 1, 2025, or the adoption of administrative rules governing ranked
1.15	choice voting by the secretary of state, whichever is later, home rule charter or statutory
1.16	cities and school districts may adopt, in the manner provided in this section, ranked choice
1.17	voting as a method of voting for local offices within the political subdivision at general and
1.18	special elections. The authority to adopt ranked choice voting only applies if the jurisdiction
1.19	adopting ranked choice voting holds general elections in odd-numbered years."
1.20	Page 5, after line 22, insert:
1.21	"(c) If a home rule charter or statutory city or school district adopts ranked choice voting
1.22	without an agreement with the county or counties, the jurisdiction must administer the
1.23	election.
1.24	(d) Before a school district may adopt the use of ranked choice voting for an election
1.25	held in conjunction with a city election, the school district must first enter into an agreement,
1.26	or a conditional agreement if adopting by ballot question, with the city or cities within the
1.27	district's boundaries."
1.28	Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
1.29	Page 5, line 28, delete "20 weeks before the state primary or"
1.30	Page 5, line 30, delete everything after the first "election" and insert a period

04/15/24 03:17 pm COUNSEL ACS/GC SCS3868A-8

- 2.1 Page 5, delete line 31
- Page 6, line 5, delete ", if applicable,"
- 2.3 Page 6, line 19, delete "may not"
- 2.4 Page 6, delete line 20
- Page 6, line 21, delete "amendments, but" and after "order" insert ", as prescribed in
- 2.6 rule" and delete "other"
- Page 7, line 4, delete "county auditor," and delete the comma
- Page 11, line 29, delete everything after the second "of" and insert "persons registered
- 2.9 to vote before election day by precinct, the number of persons registered on election day
- by precinct, and the number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and
- 2.11 mail ballots."
- Page 11, delete line 30
- Page 13, delete lines 4 to 6
- 2.14 Page 13, line 7, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)"
- Page 13, line 15, delete "percentage" and insert "threshold" and delete "204C.36" and
- 2.16 insert "206.89, subdivision 4,"
- 2.17 Page 13, line 21, delete "percentage"
- 2.18 Page 13, line 22, delete "204C.36" and insert "206.89, subdivision 4,"
- Page 13, line 27, delete "percentage" and delete "204C.36" and insert "206.89, subdivision
- 2.20 4"
- 2.21 Page 14, line 7, after "city" insert "or school district"
- 2.22 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.23 Amend the title accordingly